

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

CHESTNUT RIDGE NURSERY, INC. ORCHARD PARK, NY							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B				
			TREE SIZE 2.0-2.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 2.5-3.0" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	N/A	NO	NO
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	5+	\$159.00	N/A	N/A			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	25+	\$135.00	N/A	N/A			
5 & 6	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	30+	\$170.00	10+	\$190.00			
7 & 8	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$165.00	20+	\$207.00			
9 & 10	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$130.00	15+	\$180.00			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$152.00	20+	\$180.00			
13 & 14	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$138.00	20+	\$180.00			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$169.00	20+	\$189.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN" *	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$145.00	20+	\$180.00			*Substitute with Tilia Greenspire
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20+	\$148.00	20+	\$180.00			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BAREROOT	20+	\$89.00	20+	\$99.00			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	20+	\$89.00	20+	\$96.00			
25 & 26	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	20+	\$85.00	20+	\$93.00			
27 & 28	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BAREROOT	20+	\$88.00	20+	\$98.00			
29 & 30	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BAREROOT	20+	\$69.00	20+	\$79.00			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	30+	\$72.00	30+	\$82.00			
33 & 34	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BAREROOT	30+	\$72.00	30+	\$82.00			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	30+	\$83.00	30+	\$89.00			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN" *	BAREROOT	30+	\$78.00	30+	\$99.00			*Substitute with Tilia Greenspire
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	30+	\$78.00	30+	\$99.00			
41 & 42	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
43 & 44	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
45 & 46	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
47 & 48	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
49 & 50	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
51 & 52	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
53 & 54	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
55 & 56	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
57 & 58	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
59 & 60	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

GOODMARK NURSERIES WONDER LAKE, IL							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B				
			TREE SIZE 2.0-2.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 2.5-3.0" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	N/A	NO	NO
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	75	\$148.00	30	\$169.00			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
5 & 6	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
7 & 8	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	300	\$128.00	N/A	N/A			
9 & 10	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	75	\$125.00	N/A	N/A			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	300	\$128.00	75	\$163.00			
13 & 14	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	50	\$121.00	N/A	N/A			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	200	\$145.00	75	\$163.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	200	\$125.00	200	\$163.00			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
25 & 26	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
27 & 28	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
29 & 30	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
33 & 34	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
41 & 42	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
43 & 44	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
45 & 46	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
47 & 48	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
49 & 50	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	70	\$121.00			
51 & 52	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
53 & 54	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
55 & 56	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
57 & 58	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
59 & 60	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

<b>MCKAY NURSERY COMPANY WATERLOO, WI</b>		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
<b>COLUMN A</b>		<b>COLUMN B</b>		
<b>TREE SIZE 2.0-2.5" CALIPER</b>		<b>TREE SIZE 2.5-3.0" CALIPER</b>		

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	N/A	NO	NO
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	40	\$165.00	30	\$185.00			
5 & 6	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
7 & 8	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	125	\$194.00	100	\$205.00			
9 & 10	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	150	\$140.00	100	\$174.00			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N			
13 & 14	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT" *	BALLED & BURLAPPED	100	\$130.00	25	\$145.00			*Substitute with Cleaveland Select or Autumn Blaze
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	300	\$180.00	75	\$219.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN" *	BALLED & BURLAPPED	100	\$170.00	25	\$210.00			* Substitute with American Sentry
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	200	\$170.00	250	\$201.00			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
25 & 26	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
27 & 28	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
29 & 30	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
33 & 34	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	300	\$79.75	200	\$99.75			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	50	\$79.75	100	\$110.50			
41 & 42	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
43 & 44	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
45 & 46	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
47 & 48	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
49 & 50	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	CONTAINER	60	\$105.00	N/A	N/A			
51 & 52	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	25	\$155.00			
53 & 54	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT" *	CONTAINER	50	\$120.00	N/A	N/A			*Substitute with Cleaveland Select
55 & 56	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
57 & 58	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
59 & 60	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	25	N/A			

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

SCHICHTEL'S NURSERY, INC. SPRINGVILLE, NY							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B				
			TREE SIZE 2.0-2.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 2.5-3.0" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	N/A	YES/ MADE AMERICAN	NO
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	25	\$156.00	N/A	N/A			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	25	\$156.00	N/A	N/A			
5 & 6	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
7 & 8	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	100	\$156.00	50	\$190.00			
9 & 10	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	100	\$126.00	N/A	N/A			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	100	\$157.00	50	\$215.00			
13 & 14	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	30	\$147.00	20	\$200.00			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	200	\$156.00	150	\$238.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	30	\$147.00	N/A	N/A			
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	20	\$164.00	N/A	N/A			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BAREROOT	50	\$91.00	50	\$107.00			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	100	\$87.00	100	\$98.00			
25 & 26	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	50	\$96.00	50	\$121.00			
27 & 28	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BAREROOT	50	\$91.00	50	\$110.00			
29 & 30	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BAREROOT	100	\$80.00	100	\$98.00			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	200	\$86.00	200	\$110.00			
33 & 34	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BAREROOT	100	\$81.00	50	\$98.00			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	200	\$81.00	200	\$94.00			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	50	\$86.00	50	\$98.00			
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	20	\$91.00	20	\$98.00			
41 & 42	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
43 & 44	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
45 & 46	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
47 & 48	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
49 & 50	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
51 & 52	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
53 & 54	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
55 & 56	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
57 & 58	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
59 & 60	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

<b>SCHWOPE BROTHERS TREE FARMS INDEPENDENCE, MO</b>						LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
COLUMN A			COLUMN B					
TREE SIZE 2.0-2.5" CALIPER			TREE SIZE 2.5-3.0" CALIPER					

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	N/A	YES/ MADE AMERICAN	NO
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	100	\$168.00	75	\$204.00			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
5 & 6	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	75	\$172.00	40	\$212.00			
7 & 8	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	250	\$168.00	300	\$204.00			
9 & 10	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	250	\$142.00	150	\$168.00			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	1000	\$150.00	1000	\$176.00			
13 & 14	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	75	\$152.00	50	\$178.00			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	200	\$168.00	50	\$196.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	250	\$164.00	150	\$198.00			
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	150	\$160.00	75	\$186.00			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BAREROOT	250	\$64.00	150	\$72.00			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
25 & 26	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
27 & 28	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BAREROOT	300	\$64.00	300	\$72.00			
29 & 30	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BAREROOT	200	\$56.00	200	\$62.00			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	300	\$48.00	300	\$56.00			
33 & 34	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BAREROOT	150	\$48.00	150	\$56.00			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	300	\$64.00	N/A	N/A			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	400	\$58.00	400	\$67.00			
41 & 42	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	CONTAINER	200	\$105.00	200	\$155.00			
43 & 44	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	100	\$95.00	100	\$135.00			
45 & 46	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	100	\$102.00	100	\$155.00			
47 & 48	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	CONTAINER	150	\$115.00	150	\$145.00			
49 & 50	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	CONTAINER	200	\$95.00	200	\$135.00			
51 & 52	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	400	\$95.00	400	\$135.00			
53 & 54	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	CONTAINER	200	\$105.00	200	\$145.00			
55 & 56	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	100	\$105.00	100	\$155.00			
57 & 58	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	100	\$105.00	100	\$155.00			

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

59 & 60	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	150	\$105.00	150	\$155.00
---------	-----------------------------	-----------	-----	----------	-----	----------

							TILLMANN WHOLESALE GROWERS, INC NEW FRANKEN, WI		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B						
			TREE SIZE 2.0-2.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 2.5-3.0" CALIPER						
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE (EACH)	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	N/A	NO	NO		
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	80	\$159.00	20	\$189.00					
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	40	\$159.00	15	\$189.00					
5 & 6	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
7 & 8	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
9 & 10	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	125	\$134.00	50	\$154.00					
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	50	\$159.00	20	\$189.00					
13 & 14	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	200	\$164.00	100	\$184.00					
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	35	\$159.00	20	\$189.00					
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BALLED & BURLAPPED	125	\$151.00	90	\$184.00					
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
25 & 26	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
27 & 28	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
29 & 30	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
33 & 34	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
41 & 42	ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON STATE STREET'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
43 & 44	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
45 & 46	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
47 & 48	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DAVEY STREET KEEPER'	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
49 & 50	MALUS SPECIES "ROYAL RAINDROPS"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
51 & 52	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
53 & 54	PYRUS CALLERYANA "ARISTOCRAT"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
55 & 56	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
57 & 58	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					

**BID TABULATION #16675**

VC FOR STREET TREES

OPENED 7/25/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

59 & 60	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
---------	-----------------------------	-----------	-----	-----	-----	-----

MULTIPLE AWARDS WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY.

THE LOW BIDDERS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE